



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

SOKOL HOLDINGS, INC., THOMAS)
SINCLAIR and BRIAN SAVAGE) No. 619, 2013
)
Plaintiffs below)
Appellants,)
v.) **APPEAL FROM**
) **SUPERIOR COURT,**
DORSEY & WHITNEY, LLP,) **NEW CASTLE COUNTY**
)
Defendant below)
Appellee,)

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

BIGGS and BATTAGLIA
Robert D. Goldberg (I.D. No. 631)
921 North Orange Street
Wilmington, DE 19899
Tel: 302-655-9677
Goldberg@batlaw.com
Attorneys for Appellants, Plaintiffs Below

Of Counsel:

MARCUS & AUERBACH LLC
Jerome M. Marcus
Jonathan Auerbach
101 Greenwood Avenue, Suite 310
Jenkintown, PA 19046
(215) 885-2250

Date: March 19, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS iii

COUNTERSTATEMENT OF FACTS1

ARGUMENT3

1. DORSEY OFFERS NO MEANINGFUL OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFFS’ DEMONSTRATION THAT THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO CORRECTLY APPLY APPLICABLE LAW ON HOW TO CALCULATE A REASONABLE FEE, BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT NEVER DECIDED HOW MUCH TIME DORSEY SHOULD HAVE SPENT DOING THE WORK AT ISSUE.....3

 I. Scope of Review3

 II. Argument.....3

2. COLORADO LAW PRECLUDES THE AWARD OF PREJUDGMENT INTEREST HERE BECAUSE COLORADO LAW MAKES CLEAR THAT NO MONEY DUE WAS WRONGFULLY WITHHELD COPE OF REVIEW ..7

 A. The Prejudgment Interest Issue was Properly Preserved, As Even The Trial Court Acknowledged.....7

 B. Colorado Law Makes Clear No Funds Were Wrongfully Withheld Here 9

CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Alaska Elec. Pension Fund v. Brown</i> , 941 A.2d 1011 (Del. 2007)	3
<i>City of Wheat Ridge v. Ceverney</i> , 913 P.2d 1110 (Colo. 1996)	5
<i>Dillon v. HealthOne L.L.C.</i> , 108 P.3d 297, 300-301 (Colo. Ct. App. 2004).....	10
<i>Evans v. Jeff D.</i> , 475 U.S. 717, 736 (1986)	4
<i>Johnson v. Georgia Highway Express</i> , 488 F.2d 714 (5 th Cir. 1974).....	6
<i>Lindy Bros. Builders, Inc. v. American Radiator Standard Corp.</i> , 540 F.2d 102 (3d Cir. 1976).....	5
<i>Mercantile Adjustment Bureau LLC v. Flood</i> , 278 P.3d 348 (Colo. 2012).....	5
<i>Planning Partners Int’l, LLC v. QED, Inc.</i> , 304 P.3d 562, 568 (Colo. 2013) (quoting <i>Evans v. Jeff D.</i> , 475 U.S. 717, 736 (1986)	4
<i>Spensieri Farmers Alliance Mutual Ins. Co.</i> , 804 P.2d 268, 270-71 (Colo. App. 1990).....	4
<i>Stuart v. North Shore Water Sanitation District</i> , 211 P.3d 59, 63 (Colo. App. 2009)	5
